



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
20-Aug - 30-Aug	N/A	AU	11 Trans-Pacific Partnership Signatories Discuss Prospects					
25-Aug - 31-Aug	N/A	CN	Foreign Direct Investment YoY CNY	Jul		--	2.3%	
27-Aug - 03-Sep	N/A	DE	Retail Sales MoM	Jul		-0.5%	1.1%	
27-Aug - 03-Sep	N/A	DE	Retail Sales YoY	Jul		3.6%	1.5%	
Mon/28-Aug-17	08:10	JP	BOJ Outright Bond Purchase 1~3 Years					
	08:10	JP	BOJ Outright Bond Purchase 3~5 Years					
	N/A	JP	Cabinet Office Monthly Economic Report for August					
	15:00	EZ	M3 Money Supply YoY	Jul		4.9%	5.0%	
	19:30	US	Wholesale Inventories MoM	Jul P		0.3%	0.7%	
	19:30	US	Advance Goods Trade Balance	Jul		-\$64.6b	-\$63.9b	
	19:30	US	Retail Inventories MoM	Jul		--	0.6%	
	21:30	US	Dallas Fed Manf. Activity	Aug		--	16.8	
	<i>All Day</i>	<i>GB</i>	<i>Bank Holiday/ Summer Bank Holiday</i>					
Tue/29-Aug-17	04:00	KR	Business Survey Manufacturing	Sep		--	78	
	04:00	KR	Business Survey Non-Manufacturing	Sep		--	77	
	06:30	JP	Jobless Rate	Jul		2.8%	2.8%	
	06:30	JP	Job-To-Applicant Ratio	Jul		1.52	1.51	
	06:30	JP	Overall Household Spending YoY	Jul		0.7%	2.3%	
	13:00	DE	GfK Consumer Confidence	Sep		10.8	10.8	
	N/A	EZ	Bettel Hosts France's Macron, Belgium's Michel in Luxembourg					
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Value YoY	Jul		1.0%	0.1%	
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Volume YoY	Jul		--	0.4%	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Consumer Confidence	Aug		120	121.1	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Present Situation	Aug		--	147.8	
	21:00	US	Conf. Board Expectations	Aug		--	103.3	
Wed/30-Aug-17	05:45	NZ	Building Permits MoM	Jul		--	-1.0%	
	06:50	JP	Retail Sales MoM	Jul		0.2%	0.2%	
	06:50	JP	Retail Trade YoY	Jul		1.0%	2.1%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

08:10	JP	BOJ Outright Bond Purchase 5~10 Years					
08:10	JP	BOJ Outright Bond Purchase 10~25 Years					
08:10	JP	BOJ Outright Bond Purchase 25 Years~					
08:30	AU	Construction Work Done	2Q		1.0%	-0.7%	
08:30	AU	Building Approvals MoM	Jul		-5.0%	10.9%	
08:30	AU	Building Approvals YoY	Jul		-16.6%	-2.3%	
12:00	JP	Small Business Confidence	Aug		--	50	
13:00	CH	UBS Consumption Indicator	Jul		--	1.38	
14:00	CH	KOF Leading Indicator	Aug		--	106.8	
15:00	CH	Credit Suisse Survey Expectations	Aug		--	34.7	
15:30	GB	Money Supply M4 MoM	Jul		--	-0.2%	
15:30	GB	M4 Money Supply YoY	Jul		--	5.3%	
15:30	GB	M4 Ex IOFCs 3M Annualised	Jul		--	5.4%	
16:00	EZ	Economic Confidence	Aug		111.3	111.2	
16:00	EZ	Business Climate Indicator	Aug		1.07	1.05	
16:00	EZ	Industrial Confidence	Aug		4.8	4.5	
16:00	EZ	Services Confidence	Aug		13.9	14.1	
16:00	EZ	Consumer Confidence	Aug F		-1.5	-1.5	
19:00	DE	CPI MoM	Aug P		0.1%	0.4%	
19:00	DE	CPI YoY	Aug P		1.8%	1.7%	
19:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Aug P		0.1%	0.4%	
19:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Aug P		1.7%	1.5%	
19:15	US	ADP Employment Change	Aug		185k	178k	
19:30	CA	Current Account Balance	2Q		--	-\$14.05b	
19:30	US	GDP Annualized QoQ	2Q S		2.7%	2.6%	
19:30	US	Personal Consumption	2Q S		--	2.8%	
19:30	US	GDP Price Index	2Q S		1.0%	1.0%	
19:30	US	Core PCE QoQ	2Q S		--	0.9%	
20:15	US	Fed's Powell Speaks at Large-Bank Directors Conference					
21:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Aug-25		--	-3327k	
21:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Aug-25		--	-503k	
21:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Aug-25		--	-1223k	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	21:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Aug-25		--	28k	
Thu/31-Aug-17	06:00	KR	Industrial Production SA MoM	Jul		0.1%	-0.2%	
	06:00	KR	Industrial Production YoY	Jul		-0.5%	-0.3%	
	06:01	GB	GfK Consumer Confidence	Aug		-13	-12	
	06:01	GB	Lloyds Business Barometer	Aug		--	30	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production MoM	Jul P		-0.4%	2.2%	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production YoY	Jul P		5.1%	5.5%	
	N/A	KR	BoK 7-Day Repo Rate	Aug-31		1.25%	1.25%	
	08:00	AU	HIA New Home Sales MoM	Jul		--	-6.9%	
	08:00	CN	Manufacturing PMI	Aug		51.4	51.4	
	08:00	CN	Non-manufacturing PMI	Aug		--	54.5	
	08:00	CN	Swift Global Payments CNY	Jul		--	1.98%	
	08:00	NZ	ANZ Activity Outlook	Aug		--	40.3	
	08:00	NZ	ANZ Business Confidence	Aug		--	19.4	
	08:30	AU	Private Sector Credit MoM	Jul		0.5%	0.6%	
	08:30	AU	Private Sector Credit YoY	Jul		5.4%	5.4%	
	08:30	AU	Private Capital Expenditure	2Q		0.2%	0.3%	
	08:30	JP	BOJ Masai speaks in Matsuyama					
	N/A	HK	Budget Balance HKD	Jul		--	40.1b	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M1 HKD YoY	Jul		--	13.0%	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M2 HKD YoY	Jul		--	15.9%	
	N/A	HK	Money Supply M3 HKD YoY	Jul		--	15.9%	
	10:00	AU	RBA's Harris Panel Participation at Conference					
	11:00	JP	Vehicle Production YoY	Jul		--	6.9%	
	12:00	JP	Housing Starts YoY	Jul		-0.3%	1.7%	
	12:00	JP	Annualized Housing Starts	Jul		0.995m	1.003m	
	12:00	JP	Construction Orders YoY	Jul		--	2.3%	
	14:55	DE	Unemployment Change (000's)	Aug		-5k	-9k	
	14:55	DE	Unemployment Claims Rate SA	Aug		5.7%	5.7%	
	16:00	EZ	Unemployment Rate	Jul		9.1%	9.1%	
	16:00	EZ	CPI Estimate YoY	Aug		1.4%	1.3%	
	16:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	Aug A		1.2%	1.2%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	19:30	CA	Quarterly GDP Annualized	2Q		3.1%	3.7%	
	19:30	CA	GDP MoM	Jun		0.1%	0.6%	
	19:30	CA	GDP YoY	Jun		--	4.6%	
	19:30	US	Personal Income	Jul		0.3%	0.0%	
	19:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Aug-26		--	234k	
	19:30	US	Personal Spending	Jul		0.4%	0.1%	
	19:30	US	Continuing Claims	Aug-19		--	1954k	
	19:30	US	Real Personal Spending	Jul		--	0.0%	
	19:30	US	PCE Deflator MoM	Jul		0.1%	0.0%	
	19:30	US	PCE Deflator YoY	Jul		1.4%	1.4%	
	19:30	US	PCE Core MoM	Jul		0.1%	0.1%	
	19:30	US	PCE Core YoY	Jul		1.5%	1.5%	
	20:45	US	Chicago Purchasing Manager	Aug		58.3	58.9	
	21:00	US	Pending Home Sales MoM	Jul		0.6%	1.5%	
	21:00	US	Pending Home Sales NSA YoY	Jul		--	0.7%	
Fri/01-Sep-17	06:00	AU	Commonwealth Bank Australia PMI Mfg	Aug		--	54.4	
	06:00	KR	GDP SA QoQ	2Q F		--	0.6%	
	06:00	KR	GDP YoY	2Q F		2.7%	2.7%	
	06:00	KR	CPI MoM	Aug		--	0.2%	
	06:00	KR	CPI YoY	Aug		2.2%	2.2%	
	06:00	KR	CPI Core YoY	Aug		1.8%	1.8%	
	06:30	AU	AiG Perf of Mfg Index	Aug		--	56	
	07:00	AU	CoreLogic House Px MoM	Aug		--	1.5%	
	07:00	KR	Exports YoY	Aug		16.2%	19.5%	
	07:00	KR	Imports YoY	Aug		12.5%	14.5%	
	07:00	KR	Trade Balance	Aug		\$7548m	\$10646m	
	07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Mfg	Aug F		--	52.8	
	07:30	KR	Nikkei South Korea PMI Mfg	Aug		--	49.1	
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Mfg	Aug		51	51.1	
	12:00	JP	Consumer Confidence Index	Aug		43.6	43.8	
	N/A	JP	Official Reserve Assets	Aug		--	\$1260.0b	
	13:30	AU	Commodity Index SDR YoY	Aug		--	17.1%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	13:30	AU	Commodity Index AUD	Aug		--	114.4	
	13:30	AU	Commodity Index SDR YoY	Aug		--	17.1%	
	N/A	EZ	EU's Barnier, Moscovici Attend Ambrosetti Forum in Cernobbio					
	N/A	DE	Germany Sovereign Debt to be rated by Fitch					
	14:15	CH	Retail Sales Real YoY	Jul		--	1.5%	
	14:30	CH	PMI Manufacturing	Aug		--	60.9	
	14:55	DE	Markit/BME Germany Manufacturing PMI	Aug F		59.4	59.4	
	15:00	EZ	Markit Eurozone Manufacturing PMI	Aug F		57.4	57.4	
	15:30	GB	Markit UK PMI Manufacturing SA	Aug		55	55.1	
	19:30	US	Change in Nonfarm Payrolls	Aug		180k	209k	
	19:30	US	Two-Month Payroll Net Revision	Aug		--	2k	
	19:30	US	Change in Private Payrolls	Aug		170k	205k	
	19:30	US	Change in Manufact. Payrolls	Aug		10k	16k	
	19:30	US	Unemployment Rate	Aug		4.3%	4.3%	
	19:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings MoM	Aug		0.2%	0.3%	
	19:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings YoY	Aug		2.6%	2.5%	
	19:30	US	Average Weekly Hours All Employees	Aug		34.5	34.5	
	19:30	US	Labor Force Participation Rate	Aug		--	62.9%	
	19:30	US	Underemployment Rate	Aug		--	8.6%	
	20:30	CA	Markit Canada Manufacturing PMI	Aug		--	55.5	
	20:45	US	Markit US Manufacturing PMI	Aug F		--	52.5	
	21:00	US	ISM Manufacturing	Aug		56.4	56.3	
	21:00	US	ISM Prices Paid	Aug		--	62	
	21:00	US	ISM New Orders	Aug		--	60.4	
	21:00	US	ISM Employment	Aug		--	55.2	
	21:00	US	Construction Spending MoM	Jul		0.6%	-1.3%	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Sentiment	Aug F		97.3	97.6	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Current Conditions	Aug F		--	111	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. Expectations	Aug F		--	89	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation	Aug F		--	2.6%	
	21:00	US	U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation	Aug F		--	2.5%	



Weekly Economic Calendar

(28 August – 01 September 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

Sat/02-Sep-17	00:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Sep-01	--	940
---------------	-------	----	-----------------------------	--------	----	-----

(Valbury/@LukmanLeong - @her1en /Bloomberg-Reuters-ForexFactory/Updated on 26-August -2017)

DISCLAIMER: All contents of This report have been prepared by ResearCN Dept. Of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose.
We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.
RESEARCN DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES
Menara Karya 8th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 - Jakarta 12950 Indonesia, Phone : +6221-25533777 Twitter: @researchvaf